retrospective application for comparison purposes.

- IFRS 8 replaced IAS 14 “Reporting Financial Information by Segment.” While the standard

does not have any impact on the Group’s performance or financial position, it has led to a
change in the way the reported data are presented. In practice, the main change in the 2008
sales figures concerns the presentation of net sales, primarily by Easydis to external
customers, which are now recognised in “Other businesses” instead of being allocated
among the various French banners as previously.

- IFRIC Interpretation 13 “Customer Loyalty Programmes” requires entities to recognise the

fair value of the consideration granted to customers under loyalty programmes (such as
award credits or purchase coupons) as a separately identifiable component of the sales
transaction in which they are granted. In practice, this leads to revenue being reduced at the
time of the grant and increased when the award credits are redeemed. Until 2008, the cost of
these loyalty programmes was deducted from trading profit.

In € millions
Q1-2008

(reported)
IFRS 8
impact

IFRIC 13
impact

Q1-2008
pro forma

Franprix – Leader Price  1,065.4 0.0 0.0 1,065.4

Géant Casino hypermarkets 1,462.1 (9.0) (2.4) 1,450.7

Convenience stores 1,628.0 (10.7) (2.4) 1,614.9

   Casino supermarkets  803.7 (5.7) (2.4) 795.6

   Monoprix 454.7 0.0 0.0 454.7

   Superettes  369.6 (5.0) 0.0 364.6

Other segments 309.9 19.6 (0.2) 329.3
TOTAL France 4,465.3 0.0 (5.0) 4,460.3

South America 1,437.2 0.0 (2.1) 1,435.0

Asia 386.7 0.0 (1.4) 385.3

Other segments 572.6 0.0 0.0 572.6

   Indian Ocean 204.1 0.0 0.0 204.1

Netherlands 368.1 0.0 0.0 368.1
   Other (Poland) 0.4 0.0 0.0 0.4

TOTAL International 2,396.5 0.0 (3.5) 2,392.9

Net sales from continuing
operations 6,861.8 (0.0) (8.6) 6,853.2

Saint-Etienne, July 15th 2009 www.groupe-casino.fr Press Release - Page 11/11

In € millions
Q2-2008

(reported)
Impacts
IFRS 8

Impacts
IFRIC 13

Q2-2008
(Pro Forma)

Franprix – Leader Price  1,072.9 0.0 0.0 1,072.9

Géant Casino hypermarkets 1,480.4 (9.7) 3.0 1,473.7

Convenience stores 1,704.2 (8.8) (0.6) 1,694.9

   Casino supermarkets  864.0 (5.2) (0.7) 858.2

   Monoprix 448.1 0.0 0.0 448.1

   Superettes  392.1 (3.6) 0.1 388.7

Other segments 287.5 18.5 (0.2) 305.7
TOTAL France 4,545.1 (0.0) 2.2 4,547.3

South America 1,436.8 0.0 4.7 1,441.4

Asia 386.5 0.0 (1.3) 385.2

Other segments 582.4 0.0 0.0 582.4

   Indian Ocean 203.2 0.0 0.0 203.2

Netherlands 378.9 0.0 0.0 378.9
   Other (Poland) 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.3

TOTAL International 2,405.7 0.0 3.4 2,409.1

Net sales from continuing
operations 6,950.8 0.0 5.6 6,956.4

In € millions
H1-2008

(reported)
Impacts
IFRS 8

Impacts
IFRIC 13

H1-2008
(Pro Forma)

Franprix – Leader Price  2,138.3 0.0 0.0 2,138.3

Géant Casino hypermarkets 2,942.5 (18.6) 0.6 2,924.4

Convenience stores 3,332.2 (19.4) (2.9) 3,309.8

   Casino supermarkets  1,667.7 (10.8) (3.1) 1,653.8

   Monoprix 902.7 0.0 0.0 902.7

   Superettes  761.8 (8.6) 0.1 753.3

Other segments 597.4 38.1 (0.4) 635.0
TOTAL France 9,010.4 (0.0) (2.8) 9,007.6

South America 2,873.9 0.0 2.5 2,876.5

Asia 773.2 0.0 (2.7) 770.5

Other segments 1,155.1 0.0, 0.0 1,155.1

   Indian Ocean 407.4 0.0 0.0 407.4

Netherlands 747.0 0.0 0.0 747.0
   Other (Poland) 0.7 0.0 0.0 0.7

TOTAL International 4,802.2 0.0 (0.2) 4,802.0

Net sales from continuing
operations 13,812.6 (0.0) (3.0) 13,809.6